ADDITIONS TO PARKS & RECREATION FEE SCHEDULE
The Grove CC - Activity Room

The Grove CC - Community Room

The Grove CC - Game Room

The Grove CC - Kitchen

The Grove - Playground Pavilion

The Grove - Amphitheater Pavilion

The Grove - Amphitheater Pavilion

The Grove - Amphitheater Concession/Kitchen
The Grove - Amphitheater Tables/Chairs

The Grove - Amphitheater Pavilion Deposit

Amphitheater Stage (includes Pavilion) Up to 500 People
Requires 2 staff members
Refundable Deposit

Amphitheater Stage (includes Pavilion) Up to 1,000 People
Requires 4 staff members
Refundable Deposit

Amphitheater Stage (includes Pavilion) More than 1,000 People
Requires minimum 6 staff members
Refundable Deposit

UPDATES TO PARKS & RECREATION FEE SCHEDULE (Updates in yellow)
Staff Fee (One Staff Member per 4 Fields/Courts)

Community Room (Meridian, Felker, South Walton)
Kitchen (With Rental of Room...Meridian, Felker, South Walton)
Gym (Meridian, South Walton, Felker)

After Hours Staff Fee
Deposit (Meridian, Felker, South Walton Activity/Community Room, BK Court, Splash Pad)

$40/Half $80/Full
$40/Half $80/Full
$25/Hour
$25/Hour

$100/Day/Pavilion

$250 up to 4 hours
$500 more than 4 hours
$250/Day

$250/Day

$250/Day

$750/Day
$25/Hour/Staff Member
$500/Event

$1,250/Day
$25/Hour/Staff Member
$500/Event

$3,250/Day
$25/Hour/Staff Member
$500/Event

$25/Hour

prices remain same
prices remain same
prices remain same

$25/Hour
prices remain same



